

Important public announcement

Healthy Living Nepal Pvt. Ltd., located at Rudreshwor Marg, Ward No.

- 9, Kathmandu, Nepal, hereby announces to the general public that it has not yet started its commercial transactions in Nepal. If any member of the public does any business with any person claiming to be a representative/agent of Healthy Living Nepal Pvt. Ltd., then they will do it at their own risk.

The public is further made aware that as per the Government of Nepal's guidelines, only individuals carrying a valid identity card issued by a company is allowed to do business activities/transactions. The public is hereby requested to refrain from dealing with or engaging with any type of activity/transaction with any such person who claims affiliation with Healthy Living Nepal Pvt. Ltd. Neither Healthy Living Nepal Pvt. Ltd. nor its authorities or staff will be responsible for the consequences of such transactions/activities, whatsoever.

Healthy Living Nepal Pvt. Ltd.

+977-1-4498661